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APPENDIX D

WORKING GROUP FOR NATURAL DISASTER REDUCTION AND
POST-STORM DATA ACQUISITION

MEMBERSHIP LIST

NAME & ADDRESS STATUS TELEPHONE/FAX/EMAIL  

Dr. Andrew W. Garcia
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
ATTN: CEERD-HC-S
3909 Halls Ferry Road
Vicksburg, MS  39180-6199

CH PH:  601-634-3555
FAX: 601-634-3151
DSN: 637-3555
EMAIL: 
garciaa@wes.army.mil

Ms. Mary M. Cairns
Office of the Federal Coordinator 
8455 Colesville Road, Suite 1500
Silver Spring, MD  20910

ES PH:  301-427-2002
FAX: 301-427-2007
DSN: 851-1460
EMAIL:
mary.cairns@noaa.gov

Mr. Stephan Kuhl
National Weather Service
1325 East-West Highway
Room 14442, W/OS51
Silver Spring, MD 20910

M PH:  301-713-0090, ext 175
FAX: 301-713-1598
EMAIL:
stephan.kuhl@noaa.gov

Mr. Jon Werner
Natural Resources Conservation Service
Conservation Engineering Division
U.S. Department of Agriculture
1400 Independence Ave, SW  Rm.6136-S
Washington, DC  20250

M PH:  202-720-0772
FAX: 202-720-0428
EMAIL:
jon.werner@usda.gov

Mr. John Gambel
Hurricane  Preparedness Program
Federal Emergency Management Agency
Federal Center Plaza
500 C Street, SW
Washington, DC  20472

M PH:  202-646-2724
FAX: 202-646-4596 
EMAIL: john.gambel@fema.gov
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Mr. Kernell Ries
U.S. Geological Survey, WRD
12201 Sunrise Valley Dr., MS415
Reston, VA 20192

M PH: 703-648-5307
FAX: 703-648-5722
EMAIL:
kries@usgs.gov

Dr. Michael A. Riley
Materials & Construction Research Div,
NIST
100 Bureau Drive, Stop 8611
Gaithersburg, MD 20899

M PH:  301-975-6065
FAX: 
EMAIL:
michael.riley@nist.gov

Dr. Wilson A. Shaffer
National Weather Service
1325 East-West Highway
Room 10426, W/OSD22
Silver Spring, MD  20910

A PH:  301-713-1613
FAX: 301-713-0003
EMAIL:
wilson.shaffer@noaa.gov

Mr. William Massey
FEMA Region IV
3003 Chamblee Tucker Road
Atlanta, GA 30341

A PH: 770-220-5430
FAX:
EMAIL:
Bill.Massey@fema.gov

Mr. Charles B. Chesnutt
US Army Corps of Engineers, HQ
441 G Street, NW
Washington, DC 20314

A PH: 202-761-0523
FAX: 202-761-1972
EMAIL:
charles.b.chesnutt@hq02.usace.arm
y.mil

Ms. Emily Hirsch
Hazard Study Branch, FEMA
Federal Center Plaza
500 C Street, SW
Washington, DC 20472

A PH: 202-646-2585
FAX: 202-646-4596
EMAIL:
Emily.Hirsch@fema.gov

Dr. Michael P. Gaus
American Association for Wind
Engineering
3283 Deerfield Ct
Williamsburg, VA  23185-8401

T PH: 757-258-1273
FAX:
EMAIL:
aawe@aawe.org
mgaus@gausassoc.com
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Mr. Paul Tertell
Program Assessment and Outreach Div
FEMA BPAT
500 C St., S.W.
Washington, DC  20472

T PH: 202-646-3935
FAX: 202-646-2577
EMAIL:
Paul.Tertell@fema.gov

Mr. Paul Pisano
Federal Highway Administration
Department of Transportation
400 Seventh St., SW
Washington, DC  20590

O PH: 202-366-1301
FAX: 202-366-8712
EMAIL:
Paul.Pisano@fhwa.dot.gov

Office of Oceanographer of the Navy
CNO-NO96 (N963C)
U.S. Naval Observatory, Bldg. 1
3450 Massachusetts Avenue, NW
Washington, DC  20392-5421

CC PH:  202-653-1604
FAX: 202-653-1435
DSN: 294-1604
EMAIL:




